
34 Total Ballots Cast: 865     
Total Registered Voters: 1,945  

0 Election Day Registrations: 34        
Total Eligible Voters: 1,979  

Voter Turnout: 44%

Issued: 219 At Polls: 671
Received: 195 By Absentee: 194

24 Total: 865

VOTE TOTAL
264
492
2
0
758
0
107

DEM-GOVERNOR VOTE TOTAL
271
0
271
0
5

DEM-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
48
200
0
248
0
28

DEM-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1) VOTE TOTAL

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Tony Evers (DEM)
Write-in

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Peng Her (DEM)
Sara Rodriguez (DEM)

Village of Williams Bay
August 9, 2022 Partisan Primary

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Registered Election Day:

Provisional Ballots:

Number of Undervotes

Libetarian (LIB)

Number of Overvotes

Ballots CastAbsentee Ballots

Outstanding:

PARTY PREFERENCE (1)
Democratic (DEM)
Republican (REP)

Total Votes
Constitution (CON)



252
0
252
0
24

DEM-SECRETARY OF STATE (1) VOTE TOTAL
135
123
0
258
0
18

DEM-STATE TREASURER (1) VOTE TOTAL
73
63
109
0
245
0
31

DEM-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
222
10
2
20
2
2
1
9
0
268
0
8

DEM-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1) VOTE TOTAL
251

Josh Kaul (DEM)

Angelito Tenorio (DEM)
Gilliam M. Battino (DEM)

Alex Lasry (DEM)

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Doug La Follette (DEM)
Alexia Sabor (DEM)

Write-in
Total Votes

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Kou C. Lee (DEM)
Sarah Godlewski (DEM)
Peter Peckarsky (DEM)
Steven Olikara (DEM)

Darrell Williams (DEM)

Ann Roe (DEM)

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Aaron Richardson (DEM)

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Mandela Barnes (DEM)

Tom Nelson (DEM)
Write-in

Total Votes



0
251
0
25

DEM-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1) VOTE TOTAL
243
0
243
0
33

DEM-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1) VOTE TOTAL
249
0
249
0
27

DEM-SHERIFF (1) VOTE TOTAL
5
5
0
262

DEM-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1) VOTE TOTAL
5
5
0
270

REP-GOVERNOR VOTE TOTAL
16
302
26
8
209Tim Michels (REP)

Rebecca Kleefisch (REP)
Timothy Ramthun (REP)

Adam J. Fischer (REP)

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Steven J. Doelder (DEM)
Write-in

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

Kevin Nicholson (REP)

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Write-in

Write-in

Adam Jaramillo (DEM)

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

Number of Undervotes

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

DEMOCRATIC PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes



2
563
0
24

REP-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
67
66
13
136
30
66
29
57
4
468
0
119

REP-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1) VOTE TOTAL
156
115
209
5
485
0
102

REP-SECRETARY OF STATE (1) VOTE TOTAL
399
92
39
2
532
0
55

REP-STATE TREASURER (1) VOTE TOTAL
273

David C. Varnam (REP)
Cindy Werner (REP)

Patrick Testin (REP)
Will Martin (REP)
Kyle Yudes (REP)
Roger Roth (REP)

Karen Mueller (REP)
Adam Jarchow (REP)

Jay Schroeder (REP)

Number of Undervotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Number of Undervotes

Jonathan Wichmann (REP)
Write-in

Total Votes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

David D. King (REP)

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Number of Overvotes

Amy Lynn Loudenbeck (REP)

Justin D. Schmidtka (REP)
Write-in

Total Votes

Eric Toney (REP)

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes

John S. Leiber (REP)

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY



170
3
446
0
141

REP-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
465
101
4
570
0
17

REP-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1) VOTE TOTAL
495
5
500
0
87

REP-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1) VOTE TOTAL
467
5
472
0
115

REP-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1) VOTE TOTAL
130
396
4
530
0
57

REP-SHERIFF (1) VOTE TOTAL

Tyler August (REP)
Bart Williams (REP)

Write-in
Total Votes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

David Schroeder (REP)

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Bryan Steil (REP)

Ron Johnson (REP)

Orlando Owens (REP)
Write-in

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Write-in

Number of Undervotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Steve Nass (REP)
Write-in

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes



227
316
0
543
0
44

REP-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1) VOTE TOTAL
411
5
416
0
171

LIB-GOVERNOR VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-SECRETARY OF STATE (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Neil Harmon (LIB)
Write-in

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Craig Konopski (REP)
Dave Gerber (REP)

Kristina Secord

Write-in
Total Votes

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Undervotes
Number of Overvotes



2

LIB-STATE TREASURER (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

LIB-SHERIFF (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY



0
2

LIB-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
2

CON-GOVERNOR VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-SECRETARY OF STATE (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-STATE TREASURER (1) VOTE TOTAL
0Andrew Zuelke

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

LIBERTARIAN PARTY

Write-in



0
0
0
0

CON-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CON-SHERIFF (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

Total Votes
Number of Overvotes

Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes

CONSTITUTION PARTY

Write-in

Write-in
Total Votes



CON-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1) VOTE TOTAL
0
0
0
0

Write-in
Total Votes

Number of Overvotes
Number of Undervotes


