## Village of Williams Bay August 9, 2022 Partisan Primary PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Registered Election Day: 34 Total Ballots Cast: 865

Total Registered Voters: 1,945

Provisional Ballots: 0 Election Day Registrations: 34

Total Eligible Voters: 1,979

Voter Turnout: 44%

Absentee Ballots Cast Ballots Cast

 Issued:
 219
 At Polls:
 671

 Received:
 195
 By Absentee:
 194

 Outstanding:
 24
 Total:
 865

PARTY PREFERENCE (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Democratic (DEM)	264
Republican (REP)	492
Libetarian (LIB)	2
Constitution (CON)	0
Total Votes	758
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	107

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-GOVERNOR	VOTE TOTAL
Tony Evers (DEM)	271
Write-in	0
Total Votes	271
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	5

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
<b>DEM-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1)</b>	VOTE TOTAL
Peng Her (DEM)	48
Sara Rodriguez (DEM)	200
Write-in	0
Total Votes	248
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	28

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1)	VOTE TOTAL

Josh Kaul (DEM)	252
Write-in	0
Total Votes	252
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	24

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-SECRETARY OF STATE (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Doug La Follette (DEM)	135
Alexia Sabor (DEM)	123
Write-in	0
Total Votes	258
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	18

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-STATE TREASURER (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Aaron Richardson (DEM)	73
Angelito Tenorio (DEM)	63
Gilliam M. Battino (DEM)	109
Write-in	0
Total Votes	245
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	31

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Mandela Barnes (DEM)	222
Alex Lasry (DEM)	10
Kou C. Lee (DEM)	2
Sarah Godlewski (DEM)	20
Peter Peckarsky (DEM)	2
Steven Olikara (DEM)	2
Darrell Williams (DEM)	1
Tom Nelson (DEM)	9
Write-in	0
Total Votes	268
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	8

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Ann Roe (DEM)	251

Write-in	0
Total Votes	251
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	25

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
<b>DEM-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1)</b>	VOTE TOTAL
Steven J. Doelder (DEM)	243
Write-in	0
Total Votes	243
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	33

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Adam Jaramillo (DEM)	249
Write-in	0
Total Votes	249
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	27

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-SHERIFF (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	5
Total Votes	5
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	262

DEMOCRATIC PARTY	
DEM-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	5
Total Votes	5
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	270

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-GOVERNOR	VOTE TOTAL
Kevin Nicholson (REP)	16
Rebecca Kleefisch (REP)	302
Timothy Ramthun (REP)	26
Adam J. Fischer (REP)	8
Tim Michels (REP)	209

Write-in	2
Total Votes	563
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	24

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Patrick Testin (REP)	67
Will Martin (REP)	66
Kyle Yudes (REP)	13
Roger Roth (REP)	136
David C. Varnam (REP)	30
Cindy Werner (REP)	66
David D. King (REP)	29
Jonathan Wichmann (REP)	57
Write-in	4
Total Votes	468
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	119

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Eric Toney (REP)	156
Karen Mueller (REP)	115
Adam Jarchow (REP)	209
Write-in	5
Total Votes	485
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	102

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-SECRETARY OF STATE (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Amy Lynn Loudenbeck (REP)	399
Jay Schroeder (REP)	92
Justin D. Schmidtka (REP)	39
Write-in	2
Total Votes	532
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	55

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-STATE TREASURER (1)	VOTE TOTAL
John S. Leiber (REP)	273

Orlando Owens (REP)	170
Write-in	3
Total Votes	446
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	141

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Ron Johnson (REP)	465
David Schroeder (REP)	101
Write-in	4
Total Votes	570
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	17

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Bryan Steil (REP)	495
Write-in	5
Total Votes	500
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	87

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Steve Nass (REP)	467
Write-in	5
Total Votes	472
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	115

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Bart Williams (REP)	130
Tyler August (REP)	396
Write-in	4
Total Votes	530
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	57

REPUBLICAN PARTY	
REP-SHERIFF (1)	VOTE TOTAL

Craig Konopski (REP)	227
Dave Gerber (REP)	316
Write-in	0
Total Votes	543
Number of Overvotes	0

REPUBLICAN PARTY		
REP-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Kristina Secord	411	
Write-in	5	
Total Votes	416	
Number of Overvotes	0	
Number of Undervotes	171	

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-GOVERNOR	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARY		
LIB-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Write-in	0	
Total Votes	0	
Number of Overvotes	0	
Number of Undervotes	2	

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY		
LIB-SECRETARY OF STATE (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Neil Harmon (LIB)	0	
Write-in	0	
Total Votes	0	
Number of Overvotes	0	

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-STATE TREASURER (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-SHERIFF (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0

Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

LIBERTARIAN PARTY	
LIB-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	2

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-GOVERNOR	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARY	
CON-LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY		
CON-ATTORNEY GENERAL (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Write-in	0	
Total Votes	0	
Number of Overvotes	0	
Number of Undervotes	0	

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-SECRETARY OF STATE (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-STATE TREASURER (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Andrew Zuelke	0

Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-UNITED STATES SENATOR (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS, DISTRICT 1 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY		
CON-STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11 (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Write-in	0	
Total Votes	0	
Number of Overvotes	0	
Number of Undervotes	0	

CONSTITUTION PARTY	
CON-REPRESENTATIVE IN ASSEMBLY, DISTRICT 32 (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0

CONSTITUTION PARTY		
CON-SHERIFF (1)	VOTE TOTAL	
Write-in	0	
Total Votes	0	
Number of Overvotes	0	
Number of Undervotes	0	

## **CONSTITUTION PARTY**

CON-CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT (1)	VOTE TOTAL
Write-in	0
Total Votes	0
Number of Overvotes	0
Number of Undervotes	0